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LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1855 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.02.2021 

 
SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITION PROGRAMME 

 
1855.  SHRIMATI PRAMILA BISOYI:  
 

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:  
 
(a)  the total Budget sought and approved for Supplementary Nutrition Programme and 

ICDS-General during 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21, up to 31 December 2020- 
State-wise, including Odisha; and 

  
(b)  the total Budget allocated / released (both Central and States Share) for 

Supplementary Nutrition Programme and ICDS-General during 2018-19, 2019-20 
and 2020-21, up to 31 December 2020- State-wise, including Odisha? 

  
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
  

(a) & (b) : The Anganwadi Services under umbrella ICDS is a centrally sponsored scheme 
implemented through the State Governments/UT Administrations. Funds are allocated to 
States/UTs on the basis of Annual Programme Implementation Plan (APIP) proposals 
received from the respective States/UTs.  Details of funds sought, approved and released 
including Odisha are given in Annexure. 
  
  

Annexure  
 

(Rs. In lakhs) 
 

  

Fund released during 2018-19 

Supplementary   Nutrition Programme ICDS (GENERAL) 

Funds Sought APIP 
Approved 

Funds 
released 

Funds 
Sought 

APIP 
Approved 

Funds 
released 

  1260143.01 
857631.90 847591.80 858040.01 713971.30 766049.20 

  Fund released during 2019-20 

  1205953.49 936812.4 866117.8 1169451.1 953264.6 745895.6 

  Fund released during 2019-20 (upto 31.12.2020) 

  1214164.80 1010636.07 662541.60 1128676.19 978183.56 611071.67 
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